
COM.REG. SOCIETA' FEMMINE MASCHI TOTALE
1 LAZ C.C. ANIENE 12047 12661 24708
2 LAZ FORUM S.C, 12431 12141 24572
3 LOM ISPRA SWIM PLANET 11848 12573 24421
4 LOM TEAM LOMBARDIA 11884 12140 24024
5 LAZ LARUS NUOTO 11570 12422 23992
6 PIE RARI NANTES TORINO 11888 12020 23908
7 LOM RANE ROSSE 12049 11820 23869
8 LAZ AURELIA NUOTO 11781 11976 23757
9 EMI UISP BOLOGNA 11398 12205 23603
10 VEN PLAIN TEAM VENETO 11725 11857 23582
LAZ CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO 10671 12823 23494
LAZ SALARIA NUOTO 11767 11635 23402
TOS FIORENTINA NUOTO CLUB 10653 12129 22782
EMI NUOTO CLUB AZZURRA 91 11280 11172 22452
LOM NUOTATORI MILANESI 10753 11570 22323
AAS BOLZANO NUOTO 11265 10807 22072
PIE CENTRO NUOTO TORINO 10397 11631 22028
FRI GYMNASIUM PORDENONE 10645 11300 21945
TOS RARI NANTES FLORENTIA 11040 10727 21767
20 LOM TEAM INSUBRIKA 10792 10911 21703
VEN LEOSPORT 10493 10666 21159
VEN FONDAZIONE BENTEGODI 10461 10568 21029
VEN HYDROS 10209 10801 21010
SAR SPORT FULL TIMA 10213 10734 20947
CAM SPORTING CLUB FLEGREO 9519 11414 20933
VEN POLISPORTIVA NOALE 10510 10397 20907
LAZ EFFEDUE GROUP 10167 10660 20827
TOS ESSECI NUOTO 11135 9674 20809
CAM C. C. NAPOLI 9889 10868 20757
30 LOM MALASPINA 9517 11149 20666
MAR PESARO NUOTO TEAM 10177 10294 20471
UMB NUOTO CLUB TONIC TERNI 9179 11227 20406
33 LIG GENOVA NUOTO 10664 9719 20383
VEN NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 10921 9442 20363
TRE RARI NANTES TRENTO 9541 10713 20254
SAR ESPERIA CAGLIARI 9461 10640 20101
EMI PRESIDENT BOLOGNA 10076 10009 20085
EMI MODENA NUOTO 10045 9992 20037
TOS FUTURA NUOTO PRATO 9933 10091 20024
40 PIE RARI NANTES NOVARA 9851 10149 20000



SIC POSEIDON NUOTO CT 9296 10681 19977
SIC AQUOS CATANIA 9666 10278 19944
MAR VELA NUOTO ANCONA 9887 10044 19931
CAM OLIMPIC NUOTO NAPOLI 8996 10873 19869
TOS CENTRO NUOTO MONTECATINI 9288 10551 19839
VEN VENETO BANCA MONTEBELLUNA NUOTO 10747 9088 19835
FRI UISP NUOTO CORDENONS 10176 9652 19828
VEN SCHIO NUOTO FAMILIA 9395 10422 19817
49 LIG RARI NANTES IMPERIA 9890 9909 19799
50 LIG ANDREA DORIA 10084 9695 19779
TOS NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE 9825 9891 19716
52 LIG MULTEDO 1930 9888 9824 19712
CAM DELPHINIA SPORTING CLUB NAPOLI 8966 10681 19647
FRI ADRIA MONFALCONE 9671 9943 19614
EMI POLISPORTIVA COMUNALE RICCIONE 9996 9566 19562
TOS TIRRENICA NUOTO 9453 9984 19437
SAR ATLANTIDE 9383 10035 19418
EMI REGGIANA NUOTO 10169 9078 19247
FRI UNIONE NUOTO FIULI 9507 9695 19202
60 TOS NUOTATORI PISTOIESI 9747 9324 19071
TOS NUOTO LIVORNO 9090 9935 19025
MAR DELPHINIA TEAM PICENO 8822 10101 18923
TOS TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 8744 10129 18873
EMI NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA 9123 9714 18837
LOM RARI NANTES LEGNANO 9074 9674 18748
UMB UMBRIA NUOTO 9881 8851 18732
PUG ICOS SPORTING 9589 9017 18606
EMI NUOTATORI ESTENSI 8888 9407 18295
69 LIG NUOTATORI RIVAROLESI 9481 8759 18240
70 SAR RARI NANTES CAGLIARI 7354 10878 18232
71 LIG RARI NANTES SPEZIA 9238 8976 18214
PIE LIBERTAS TEAM NOVARA 8760 9273 18033
UMB PONTEVECCHIO NUOTO 8317 9688 18005
CAL GRUPPO POLISPORTIVO CATANZARO 10086 7888 17974
LOM MOZZATE SPORT 9099 8839 17938
FRI TRIESTINA NUOTO 8367 9512 17879
AAS SSV LEIFERS 9330 8469 17799
MAR NUOTO ONDA AZZURRA 8345 9436 17781
EMI NUOTATORI MODENESI 8962 8753 17715
80 PIE C.S.R. 8650 9003 17653
PUG APULIA NUOTO 9416 8161 17577



LOM CANOTTIERI MILANO 9071 8486 17557
VEN MIRANO NUOTO 8429 9074 17503
LOM TRITIUM NUOTO 8833 8631 17464
VEN RANAZZURRA 8946 8506 17452
PUG PAYTON BARI 8937 8490 17427
UMB LIBERTAS RARI NANTES PERUGIA 9115 8306 17421
SIC RARI NANTES PALERMO 89 8595 8816 17411
PIE DYNAMIC SPORT 8406 8987 17393
90 LIG AMATORI NUOTO SAVONA 8463 8918 17381
LOM LIBERTAS MERATE DUE 8514 8852 17366
LOM CENTRO NUOTO BOLLATE 9810 7545 17355
ABR SIMPLY SPORT - PESCARA 8774 8548 17322
VEN GP NUOTO MIRA 8225 9073 17298
MOL TEAM H2O HIDRO 7949 9289 17238
MAR RARI NANTES MARCHE 8144 9057 17201
EMI AICS NUOTO BOLOGNA 7370 9814 17184
TRE CSI TRENTO NUOTO 7978 9191 17169
MAR CO. GE. SE. 7957 9189 17146
100 PIE AQUATICA TORINO 8557 8572 17129
MAR TEAM OSIMO NUOTO 8919 8184 17103
SIC POLISPORTIVA NADIR PALERMO 7822 9202 17024
PUG CUS BARI 8341 8662 17003
AAS SSV BOZEN 8496 8496 16992
UMB CENTRO NUOTO BASTIA UMBRA 7962 9015 16977
CAL PAIDEIA 7883 9083 16966
LOM EQUIPE ITALIA 7801 9130 16931
PIE NUOTATORI CANAVESANI 7875 9048 16923
EMI COOPERNUOTO 8599 8310 16909
ABR MILLE SPORT - SAN SALVO 7616 9208 16824
EMI RECORD NUOTO CLUB 8124 8604 16728
CAL COSENZA NUOTO 8478 8180 16658
UMB CIRCOLO LAVORATORI TERNI 8294 8360 16654
FRI GORIZIA NUOTO 8077 8567 16644
LAZ ATLANTIDE 7985 8641 16626
TRE BUONCONSIGLIO NUOTO 7838 8722 16560
PIE CENTRO NUOTO NICHELINO 8129 8426 16555
SAR RARI NANTES ORISTANO 9755 6790 16545
TRE SPORTING CLUB MERAN 8849 7668 16517
SIC POLISPORTIVA GEMINI SIRACUSA 7753 8739 16492
PIE VV.FF. G. SALZA 8291 8160 16451
PIE CUNEO NUOTO 8278 8137 16415



FRI RARI NANTES TRIESTE 8359 7974 16333
LOM ASA NUOTO 7525 8730 16255
125 UMB THEBRIS NUOTO P.FELCINO 8289 7816 16105
AAS A.S. MERANO 6264 9806 16070
TRE 2001 TEAM 5998 10054 16052
FRI EDERA NUOTO 7357 8632 15989
LAZ RACING S.C. 6732 9220 15952
PIE POLISPORTIVA MONDOVI' 7193 8742 15935
SIC SWIMMINSIDE CALTANISSETTA 8308 7613 15921
SAR PROMOGEST 7875 8033 15908
LOM SENAGO NUOTO 7480 8428 15908
TRE RARI NANTES ALA 7858 8045 15903
TOS HIDRON SPORT 8077 7714 15791
VEN 2MILA SSD 9414 6341 15755
LOM CANOTTIERI VITTORINO DA FELTRE 7539 8215 15754
MAR MARCHE NUOTO 7555 8185 15740
ABR MAIELLA NUOTO 8529 7114 15643
140 LIG SANTA CLARA 8001 7502 15503
PIE JUNIOR PENTATHLON 7872 7627 15499
PIE SWIMMING CLUB ALESSANDRIA 7946 7532 15478
PUG FIMCO SPORT 7162 8271 15433
MAR POOL NUOTO SAMBENEDETTO 7183 8172 15355
ABR SAN FRANCESCO NUOTO 6450 8892 15342
PIE SISPORT FIAT 7648 7667 15315
UMB CNAT.99.AMICI DEL NUOTO 8739 6558 15297
CAM CENTRO ESTER NAPOLI 7650 7641 15291
VEN PIAVE NUOTO 7795 7316 15111
150 LOM BERGAMO NUOTO 7364 7716 15080
EMI NUOVO NUOTO 6958 8018 14976
SIC LIBERTAS RARI NANTES SIRACUSA 8647 6320 14967
LOM NUOTO CLUB BRESCIA 7997 6868 14865
154 LIG LAVAGNA 7072 7780 14852
EMI EDERA NUOTO FORLI' 7525 7303 14828
SIC SWIM POWER BAGHERIA 7567 7195 14762
PIE LIBERTAS CHIVASSO 6842 7843 14685
158 LIG RAPALLO NUOTO 4583 10085 14668
MOL TERMOLI NUOTO 6418 8164 14582
EMI LIBERTAS FORLI' 7436 7097 14533
MAR NUOTO TOLENTINO 6425 8079 14504
CAM QUADRIFOGLIO O. CILENTO 6188 8161 14349
PIE AOSTA NUOTO 8645 5694 14339



CAM AQUAMARINE SCAFATI 6739 7590 14329
UMB UISP NUOTO ORTE 7403 6612 14015
PIE SAFA TORINO 7512 6481 13993
EMI NUOTO SPRINT BORGO 7326 6661 13987
CAM SPORTING CLUB NUOTO NAPOLI 7279 7536 14828
EMI CIVATURS DE AKKER 5787 8131 13918
EMI SAN MARINO NUOTO 6614 7289 13903
LOM GRUPPO NUOTO OSIO 6665 7224 13889
172 LIG NUOTATORI GENOVESI 4463 9379 13842
CAM JOLLY NUOTO CLUB BENEVENTO 7922 5896 13818
CAM CIRCOLO NAUTICO POSILLIPO 6716 7023 13739
175 SIC KAOS TEAM CATANIA 7221 6412 13633
LAZ RARI NANTES APRILIA 7685 5884 13569
SIC POLISPORTIVA ZENION RAGUSA 6077 7423 13500
SIC ENERGY CLUB SPORT 6836 6631 13467
CAL DG ENERGY RENDE NUOTO 6602 6827 13429
SAR FERRINI 6380 6914 13294
AAS POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO 7029 5860 12889
LAZ EMMAUS 7866 4994 12860
EMI LIBERTAS RAVENNA 6482 6189 12671
SIC C.C. ORTIGIA 6845 5766 12611
UMB IL DELFINO -* SPOLETO 7932 4664 12596
CAM CENTRO SPORTIVO CARABINIERI 0 12592 12592
LOM NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO 6025 6554 12579
CAM SAN MAURO NUOTO C.NUOVO 6633 5919 12552
LAZ AZZURRA SPORT VILLAGE 5573 6972 12545
CAM FIORE NUOTO SALERNO 7360 5072 12432
SIC CUS MESSINA 5535 6880 12415
PIE OMEGNA NUOTO 6817 5578 12395
SAR RARI NANTES CARBONIA 7184 5198 12382
PIE UISP PINEROLO NUOTO 5585 6784 12369
LOM RARI NANTES SARONNO 7148 4990 12138
LAZ POLISPORTIVA ESCHILO 1 6470 5644 12114
CAL IL GABBIANO PAOLA 5906 6085 11991
EMI COOPERATIVA CONS. NORD EST 6254 5661 11915
SAR GREEN ALGHERO 6252 5644 11896
200 SIC CSTI CALTAGIRONE 5228 6605 11833
TOS CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA 5786 5967 11753
LAZ G.S. FIAMME ORO ROMA 0 11252 11252
AAS RARI NANTES VALSUGANA 5506 5591 11097
204 LIG CARASCO 6260 4807 11067



SIC ULYSSE MESSINA 6000 5025 11025
206 LIG AUDAX 5467 5514 10981
SIC C. S. NUOTO GRAVINA DI CATANIA 4891 6013 10904
SIC HYDRA SPORT VILLABATE 4802 5825 10627
MAR IPPOCAMPO CIVITANOVA 4182 6387 10569
MAR CENTRO NUOTO CAGLI 4522 6000 10522
PUG LAVORO & SPORT 5424 4911 10335
LAZ G. N. FIAMME GIALLE 0 10270 10270
LOM I DELFINI 88 4134 5807 9941
SIC WATERPOLO PALERMO SIKELIA 5386 4036 9422
SIC TENNIS CLUB MATCH BALL SIRACUSA 4707 4575 9282
LAZ CIRCOLO AMBRANUOTO 0 9092 9092
TRE NUOTATORI TRENTINI 8984 0 8984
MAR POLISPORTIVA PIAN DEL BRUSCOLO 4743 4151 8894
LOM CHIAVENNA NUOTO 2208 6518 8726
PIE ASTI NUOTO 0 8550 8550
EMI SAVENA NUOTO TEAM 8542 0 8542
LAZ ANZIO NUOTO 8509 0 8509
CAL RARI NANTES LAMEZIA 3636 4395 8031
PIE MITO 7745 0 7745
225 SAR SPORT ER 5240 2499 7739
TOS NUOTO PIOMBINO 0 7508 7508
SIC AQUARIUS TRAPANI 0 7500 7500
TRE BRENTA NUOTO 7358 0 7358
CAL KROTON NUOTO 2804 3908 6712
SIC MUIRGHEL 0 6541 6541
SIC ALL SWIM PRIOLO GARGALLO 4272 2151 6423
SAR SPORTING NUOTO 6419 0 6419
SIC WADI SORA 0 6196 6196
SAR RARI NANTES ACQUATICA NUORO 0 6174 6174
EMI DOPOLAVORO FERROVIERI RIMINI 0 6156 6156
UMB CENTRO NUOTO FLAMINIO - FOLIGNO 5957 0 5957
MAR MONTEFELTRO NUOTO 5657 0 5657
LAZ BARRACUDA NUOTO 0 5579 5579
239 LIG CROCERA 0 5414 5414
EMI ACQUA VIP 5194 0 5194
CAL NUOTO A.MARIA 0 4468 4468
SAR GRUPPO IN FORMA 3752 0 3752
243 SAR NUOTO CLUB 0 2071 2071



Coppa Brema Fase Regionale
Ligure

Genova Piscina Sciorba 23
dicembre 2009

Società
totale
punti

maschi femmine totale

1 GENOVA N 9719 10664 20383
2 RN IMPERIA 9909 9890 19799

3
ANDREA
DORIA 9695 10084 19779

4
MULTEDO
1930 9824 9888 19713

5
NUOTATORI
RIVAROLESI 8759 9481 18240

6 RN SPEZIA 8976 9238 18214

7
AMATORI N
SAVONA 8918 8463 17381

8
SANTA
CLARA 7502 8001 15503

9 LAVAGNA 7780 7072 14852
10 RAPALLO 10085 4583 14667

11
NUOT
GENOVESI 9379 4463 13842

12 CARASCO 4807 6260 11067
13 AUDAX 5514 5467 10981



14 CROCERA 5414 5414



Coppa Brema Fase Regionale

Genova Sciorba 23/12/2009

100 farfalla maschi

1 FOGNINI MARCO RN IMPERIA 55 80
2 CARLIER DAVIDE RAPALLO 57 0
3 FONTANESI GIANNI N GENOVESI 57 5
4 PITTO VITTORIO ANDREA DORIA 57 7
5 PUCI LUCA N RIVAROLESI 58 5
6 TENERINI JACOPO GENOVA N 59 3
7 MORASSO ENRICO MULTEDO 1 00 40
8 OTTONELLO FABIO AN SAVONA B 1 01 50
9 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO SANTA CLARA 1 02 10

10 FIORIBELLO SIMONE RN SPEZIA 1 02 10
11 INTERRANTE MARCO AN SAVONA 1 02 20
12 BRAHO EGZON LAVAGNA 1 02 40
13 PASSANO GIANLUCA RN SPEZIA B 1 03 40
14 JAIME JAIME BISMARK CROCERA 1 05 20
15 PASTINE MATTIA CARASCO 1 07 50
16 PANADA DAMIANO AUDAX 1 10 30

100 RANA MASCHI
1 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA ANDREA DORIA 1 02 00
2 ROSETTANI STEFANO RN SPEZIA 1 03 30
3 URRU ALESSIO N GENOVESI 1 04 80
4 GUALANDRI ROBERTO MULTEDO 1 05 10
5 CARAMELLINO DARIO RN IMPERIA 1 05 70
6 BROCCA CRISTIAN RAPALLO 1 05 80
7 GAGGERO MARCO AN SAVONA 1 07 60
8 ROGNA MATTEO GENOVA N 1 08 20
9 D 'ALESSIO DANIELE RN SPEZIA B 1 10 70

10 BERTELLI MARCO LAVAGNA 90 1 11 30
11 MINETTI DAVIDE N RIVAROLESI 1 12 50
12 BIANCHINO SAMUELE AN SAVONA B 1 13 30
13 CANIZZARO FABIO SANTA CLARA 1 14 60
14 SAPORITI MICHELE AUDAX 1 24 50
15 BUMBICA ANDREA COCERA NP
100 STILE LIBERO MASCHI

1 GALLO FEDERICO AN SAVONA 51 70
2 CALEVO JACOPO LAVAGNA 90 52 80



3 VACCARO LUCA GENOVA N 52 90
4 RINOTTI JEFFRI N RIVAROLESI 53 20
5 MINIGUTTI STAFANO ANDREA DORIA 53 20
6 CARLI MATTEO RN IMPERIA 53 30
7 GORI SIMONE MULTEDO 53 50
8 SIMEOLI NICOLA RN SPEZIA 54 70
9 STOCHINO EDOARDO N GENOVESI 54 80

10 GHIO MADIAN RAPALLO 55 60
11 PIANCATELLI MARCO SANTA CLARA 58 40
12 GUSSONI DARIO CARASCO 59 80
13 GRASSI ALESSANDRO CROCERA 1 02 30
14 CELSI ANDREA RN SPEZIA B 1 03 30
15 PANADA DAMIANO AUDAX 1 04 50
16 MESTURINI FRANCESCO AN SAVONA B 1 06 20
100 DORSO MASCHI

1 ARENA DAVIDE GENOVA N 56 60
2 PAVONE FRANCESCO MULTEDO 57 00
3 ANDREETTO FEDERICO RN IMPERIA 58 80
4 FACCHINI ALESSIO RAPALLO 59 30
5 MORFEA SIMONE N RIVAROLESI 1 02 40
6 ABBATE VALERIO AN SAVONA 1 02 60
7 OTTONELLO FABIO AN SAVONA B 1 02 80
8 PESSAGNO GREGORIO LAVAGNA 90 1 02 90
9 URRU ALESSIO N GENOVESI 1 03 30

10 GENTILE STEFANO ANDREA DORIA 1 03 90
11 MOZZACHIODI ELIA RN SPEZIA 1 05 60
12 POLITANO DANIELE SANTA CLARA 1 05 70
13 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERN AUDAX 1 07 70
14 PASTINE MATTIA CARASCO 1 08 20
15 CIMA FEDERICO CROCERA 1 12 10
16 MORI FRANCESCO RN SPEZIA B 1 19 80

400 STILE LIBERO MASCHI
1 FOGNINI MARCO RN IMPERIA 4 00 80
2 ALBERICO MATTIA N GENOVESI 4 04 60
3 GORI SIMONE MULTEDO 4 06 60
4 ARIENTI MATTEO GENOVA N 4 08 40
5 VIANI MATTEO RAPALLO 4 09 50
6 RINOTTI JEFFRI N RIVAROLESI 4 10 40
7 BIANCHI ANDREA RN SPEZIA 4 10 40
8 TERLIZZI GIULIO AN SAVONA 4 14 70
9 GIGLIOLA MATTEO ANDREA DORIA 4 18 00

10 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO LAVAGNA 90 4 25 80
11 MASU LORENZO SANTA CLARA 4 25 90
12 BELLOTTO NICCOLO' RN SPEZIA B 4 31 10
13 CORDANI PAOLO AUDAX 4 39 20
14 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO CARASCO 4 42 30



15 DIVANO ANDREA AN SAVONA B 4 49 50
16 GRASSI ALESSANDRO CROCERA 4 53 40

STAFFETTA 4 X50 STILE LIBERO MASCHI
1 GENOVA N ARENA 24.6 VACCARO MANCUSI FIGARI 1 37 40
2 RAPALLO FACCHINI 24 3 CARLIER GHIO VIANI 1 38 10
3 ANDREA DORIA GUGLIOTTA 23 7 PITTO MINIGUTTIPASTRANO 1 38 20
4 RN IMPERIA CARLI 25 2 DREOSSI GERBINO FOGNINI 1 38 60
5 LAVAGNA 90 LANERI 25 7 BERTELLI COMINCIOLI CALEVO 1 39 80
6 MULTEDO PAVONE 24 3 GUALANDRI FERRANDO GORI 1 40 40
7 N GENOVESI FONTANESI 25 1 URRU ALBERICO STOCHINO 1 41 30
8 N RIVAROLESI WURTZ 26 0 RINOTTI DARRETTA PUCI 1 41 70
9 RN SPEZIA ROSETTANI 25 1 SIMEOLI MOZZACHIODI TOMEI 1 42 50

10 AN SAVONA INTERRANTE 25 7 GAGGERO GALLO TERLIZZI 1 42 60
11 SANTA CLARA PIANCATELLI 26 6 BARONE COSTANTINO TAGLIAFIERRO 1 47 10
12 CARASCO PASTINE 27 7 GUSSONI SANTAGOSTINO COLOZZI 1 50 50
13 RN SPEZIA B PASSANO 26 9 BURIASSID'ALESSIO GUERCIO 1 51 30
14 CROCERA BUMBICA 27 2 BISMARK CIMA GRASSI 1 52 60
15 AN SAVONA B BIANCHINO 26 7 OTTONELLO MESTURINI DIVANO 1 53 20
16 AUDAX CARIGNANI 27 4 PANADA GRANATO CORDANI 1 55 30

800 stile libero FEMMINE
1 BERTE' LAURA RN IMPERIA 9 06 10
2 PATERNICH SILVIA MULTEDO 9 06 40
3 PARODI ELISABETTA AN SAVONA 9 09 50
4 ROGGI ZELINDA AUDAX 9 13 00
5 FIORIBELLO ERIKA RN SPEZIA 9 25 40
6 PERASSOLO SIMONA GENOVA N 9 28 70
7 LUCIANI ELENA CARASCO 9 47 90
8 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA AN SAVONA B 9 51 90
9 VIRGILIO ILARIA N RIVAROLESI 9 59 30

10 MARAGLIANO SILVIA ANDREA DORIA 10 17 10
11 BIANCHI GIULIA RN SPEZIA B 10 38 50
12 BERSANO GIORGIA LAVAGNA 90 10 45 90
13 VALERIO REBECCA N GENOVESI 10 49 70

100 FARFALLA FEMMINE
1 VOLPE CECILIA GENOVA N 1 03 90
2 MAZZUCCHELLI VALENTINA ANDREA DORIA 1 06 00
3 TANTALO ALICE LAVAGNA 90 1 06 60
4 JANNICELLI FEDERICA MULTEDO 1 07 00
5 NOVARA GIULIA MARIA RN IMPERIA 1 07 10
6 BRUSCHI NOEMI RN SPEZIA 1 08 20
7 MEROTTO FEDERICA N RIVAROLESI 1 08 60
8 CONELLI GIULIA RAPALLO 1 10 00
9 COCCHINI SUSANNA AN SAVONA 1 10 10

10 REGOLI GIADA AN SAVONA B 1 11 80



11 BONINI MARTA SANTA CLARA 1 12 70
12 POLI ALICE CARASCO 1 13 50
13 CAPINERI LETIZIA RN SPEZIA B 1 13 30
14 DE SIMONE ALESSIA N GENOVESI 1 19 80
15 CECCARONI CLAUDIA AUDAX 1 25 20

100 RANA FEMMINE
1 SCARCELLA ILARIA N RIVAROLESI 1 08 00
2 CARRARO MARTINA GENOVA N 1 08 30
3 GUIDO ILENIA RN IMPERIA 1 13 30
4 BENEVOLO CHIARA SANTA CLARA 1 14 20
5 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA MULTEDO 1 14 50
6 RICOTTA LISA RN SPEZIA 1 15 70
7 SORZANA COSTANZA ANDREA DORIA 1 17 40
8 FIORIBELLO ERIKA RN SPEZIA B 1 23 60
9 CONTI COSTANZA AN SAVONA 1 24 90

10 POLI GIULIA CARASCO 1 25 70
11 FARNESE GIULIA AN SAVONA B 1 25 80
12 CHINO GIADA RAPALLO 1 29 50
13 VIGILANTE CHIARA N GENOVESI 1 37 00
14 BERSANO GIORGIA LAVAGNA 90 NP

100 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE
1 MAMMI ELISA ANDREA DORIA 56 10
2 LUPI ALESSIA RN IMPERIA 59 10
3 PINCIONE GIULIA GENOVA N 59 30
4 MUSSO ERICA AN SAVONA 59 60
5 CALZETTA MARTINA RN SPEZIA 1 02 70
6 PATERNICH SILVIA NULTEDO 1 02 80
7 SABA FRANCESCA AN SAVONA B 1 04 00
8 MAZZUCCHELLI MATILEDE N RIVAROLESI 1 05 10
9 DE BERNARDI DILETTA SANTA CLARA 1 05 30

10 DIPALMA LUCIA RN SPEZIA B 1 06 60
11 GAZZOLO GAIA LAVAGNA 90 1 08 70
12 BERTACCHINI MAILA CARASCO 1 08 70
13 DE ANGELIS PAOLA AUDAX 1 10 70
14 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA N GENOVESI 1 21 50

100 DORSO FEMMINE
1 PESCHIERA MARTINA MULTEDO 1 04 10
2 MONGIARDINO MARTINA ANDREA DORIA 1 05 00
3 RICCIARDI ELISA GENOVA N 1 05 60
4 TORRISI ELSA RN SPEZIA 1 07 10
5 DE LUCIA NICOLE RN IMPERIA 1 07 70



6 ROSSI RAFFELLA SANTA CLARA 1 08 20
7 CORDASCO GIADA N RIVAROLESI 1 08 70
8 BORELLO LAURA AN SAVONA B 1 09 60
9 CONTRATTO STEFANIA AN SAVONA 1 11 10

10 SIMEONE ARIANNA RAPALLO 1 11 60
11 RAZZETTA CHIARA LAVAGNA 90 1 13 40
12 CARDONE FEDERICA RN SPEZIA B 1 16 20
13 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA N GENOVESI 1 27 30

400 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE
1 GUAZZI MILENA ANDREA DORIA 4 23 20
2 JANNICELLI FEDERICA MULTEDO 4 27 00
3 BERTE LAURA RN IMPERIA 4 31 00
4 PINCIONE GIULIA GENOVA N 4 33 70
5 ROGGI ZELINDA AUDAX 4 35 20
6 PARODI ELISABETTA AN SAVONA 4 36 90
7 CALZETTA MARTINA RN SPEZIA 4 43 70
8 LUCIANI ELENA CARASCO 4 44 30
9 VIRGILIO ILARIA N RIVAROLESI 4 49 10

10 SIMEONE ARIANNA RAPALLO 4 52 70
11 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA AN SAVONA B 4 54 30
12 DIVANNA GIULIA LAVAGNA 90 4 58 20
13 BIANCHI GIULIA RN SPEZIA B 4 58 40
14 BONINI MARTA SANTA CLARA 4 59 00
15 VALERIO REBECCA N GENOVESI 5 18 30

STAFFETTA 4 X 50 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE
1 ANDREA DORIA MAZZUCCHELLI 27 4MAMMI DAVINO GUAZZI 1 48 30
2 GENOVA N VOLPE 27 2 PERASSOLO RAGGI CARRARO 1 50 20
3 RN IMPERIA GUIDO 28 6 LUPI BOVE BERTE' 1 51 30
4 MULTEDO MORASSO 28 9 JANNICELLI PESCHIERA PATERNICH 1 53 50

5 RN SPEZIA
TORRISI 26 8 RICOTTA MORI
CALZETTA 1 54 50

6 N RIVAROLESI SCARCELLA 28 1 CORDASCO MAZZUCCHELLI VIRGILIO 1 55 00
7 AN SAVONA MUSSO 27 7 PARODI CONTRATTO COCCHINI 1 50 10
8 SANTA CLARA BENEVOLO 29 3 BONINI DE BERNARDI ROSSI 1 59 60
9 LAVAGNA 90 TANTALO 27 7 BERSANO VINCENZI RAZZETTA 2 00 30

10 AN SAVONA B SABA 29 5 REGOLI BORELLO DEL GIUDICE 2 00 30
11 CARASCO LUCIANI 28 6 POLI A POLI G CRISEO 2 03 30
12 RN SPEZIA B DI PALMA 31 1 CARDONE CAPINERI BIANCHI 2 04 60
13 AUDAX ROGGI 29 3 PORCARI CECCARONI DE ANGELIS 2 07 70
14 N GENOVESI DE SIMONE 32 8 BRIGHENTI VALERIO VIGILANTE 2 20 80

1500 STILE LIBERO MASCHI



1 STOCHINO EDOARDO N GENOVESI 15 38 50
2 FERANDO ANDREA MULTEDO 15 45 50
3 ARIENTI MATTEO GENOVA N 16 07 60
4 BIANCHI ANDREA RN SPEZIA 16 25 80
5 GHIO MADIAN PIETRO RAPALLO NUOTO 16 35 70
6 GERBINO ANTONIO RN IMPERIA 16 54 90
7 TERLIZZI GIULIO AN SAVONA 17 00 10
8 GENTILE STEFANO ANDREA DORIA 17 00 10
9 MESSINA GIOELE N RIVAROLESI 17 06 00

10 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO SANTA CLARA 17 44 70
11 BURIASSI OMAR RN SPEZIA B 17 50 50
12 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO CARASCO 18 28 40
13 GRANATO GIORGIO AUDAX 19 38 20
14 DIVANO ANDREA AN SAVONA B N P

50 FARFALLA FEMMINE

1 MAMMI ELISA ANDREA DORIA 27 70
2 VOLPE CECILIA GENOVA N 28 90
3 TANTALO ALICE LAVAGNA 90 29 50
4 LUPI ALESSIA RN IMPERIA 30 10
5 JANNICELLI FEDERICA MULTEDO 30 20
6 BRUSCHI NOEMI RN SPEZIA 30 20
7 MEROTTO FEDERICA N RIVAROLESI 31 10
8 REGOLI GIADA AN SAVONA B 31.70
9 COCCHINI SUSANNA AN SAVONA 32 40

10 CAPINERI LETIZIA RN SPEZIA B 33 10
11 POLI ALICE CARASCO 33 40
12 BONINI MARTA SANTA CLARA 33 80
13 DE SIMONE ALESSIA N GENOVESI 35 40
14 CECCARONI CLAUDIA AUDAX 37 40

50 RANA FEMMINE
1 CARRARO MARTINA GENOVA N 31 10
2 SCARCELLA ILARIA N RIVAROLESO 31 40
3 GUIDO ILENIA RN IMPERIA 33 70
4 BENEVOLO CHIARA SANTA CLARA 33 90
5 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA MULTEDO 34 20
6 RICOTTA LISA RN SPEZIA 34 70
7 AMAINI CECILIA ANDREA DORIA 36 70
8 DIVANNA GIULIA LAVAGNA 90 38 00
9 POLI GIULIA CARASCO 38 70



10 CONTI COSTANZA AN SAVONA 39 10
11 FARNESE GIULIA AN SAVONA B 39 40
12 CHINO GIADA RAPALLO 40 10
13 URRICO CHIARA AUDAX 41 60
14 BIANCHI GIULIA RN SPEZIA B 42 60
15 VIGILANTE CHIARA N GENOVESI 43 60
50 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE

1 MAMMI ELISA ANDREA DORIA 25 60
2 BOVE ISABELLA RN IMPERIA 27 50
3 PINCIONE GIULIA GENOVA N 27 60
4 MUSSO ERICA AN SAVONA 28 10
5 VIRGILIO ILARIA N GENOVESI 28 20
6 MORASSO SILVIA MULTEDO 28 70
7 MORI MARIA TERE RN SPEZIA 29 00
8 CONELLI GIULIA RAPALLO 29 20
9 SABA FRANCESCA AN SAVONA B 29 50

10 ROSSI RAFFAELLA SANTA CLARA 329 60
11 DI PALMA LUCIA RN SPEZIA B 31 00
12 VINCENZI ELENA LAVAGNA 90 31 20
13 VALERIO REBECCA N GENOVESI 32 00
14 CRISEO FRANCESCA CARASCO 32 50
15 PORCARI VALERIA AUDAX 33 60

50 DORSO FEMMINE
1 PESCHIERA MARTINA MULTEDO 30 10
2 RICCIARDI ELISA GENOVA N 31 10
3 BRIOGLIO ALICE RN IMPERIA 31 30
4 ROSSI RAFFAELLA SANTA CLARA 31 30
5 PO FRANCESCA ANDREA DORIA 31 40
6 TORRISI ELSA RN SPEZIA 31 70
7 CORDASCO GIADA N RIVAROLESI 32 60
8 CONTRATTO STEFANIA AN SAVONA 33 20
9 RAZZETTA CHIARA LAVAGNA 90 33 50

10 ROGGI ZELINDA AUDAX 34 20
11 BORELLO LAURA AN SAVONA B 34 20
12 SIMEONE ARIANNA RAPALLO 34 30
13 CARDONE FEDERICA RN SPEZIA V 34 40
14 VIGILANTE CHIARA N GENOVESI 43 20

200 MISTI FEMMINE GENOVA N 2 19 40
1 BRUZZO SARA GENOVA N 2 19 40
2 PESCHIERA MARTINA MULTEDO 2 19 90
3 BENEVOLO CHIARA SANTA CLARA 2 21 50
4 SCARCELLA ILARIA N RIVAROLESI 2 22 10
5 TORRISI ELSA RN SPEZIA 2 24 80



6 LUCIANI ELENA CARASCO 2 24 80
7 LUPI ALESSIA RN IMPERIA 2 26 40
8 SORZANA COSTANZA ANDREA DORIA 2 29 90
9 MUSSO ERICA AN SAVONA 2 30 30

10 CONELLI GIULIA RAPALLO 2 36 30
11 BORELLO LAURA AN SAVONA B 2 39 00
12 GAZZOLO GAIA LAVAGNA 90 2 46 00
13 CARDONE FEDERICA RN SPEZIA B 2 46 90
14 DE SIMONE ALESSIA N GENOVESI 2 51 20
15 DE ANGELIS PAOLA AUDAX 2 52 00

4X50 MISTA FEMMINE
1 GENOVA N RICCIARDI 30 8 CARRARO VOLPE PINCIONE 1 57 70
2 ANDREA DORIA PO 31 3 GRASSO MAMMI GUAZZI 2 01 00
3 RN IMPERIA DE LUCIA 32 4GUIDO LUOI BOVE 2 02 30
4 N RIVAROLESI CORDASCO 32 5SCARCELLA MEROTTI VIRGILIO 2 02 70
5 MULTEDO PESCHIERA 30 7 GUARNOTTA JANNICELLI MORASSO 2 04 70
6 RN SPEZIA TORRISI 32 4 RICOTTABRUSCHI CALZETTA 2 06 90
7 SANTA CLARA ROSSI 31 5 BENEVOLO BONINI DE BERNARDI 2 07 70
8 AN SAVONA CONTRATTO 33.0 CONTI MUSSO PARODI 2 10 50
9 LAVAGNA 90 RAZZETTA 34 1 DIVANNA TANTALO VINCENZI 2 12 10

10 AN SAVONA B BORELLO 34 4 FARNESE REGOLI SABA 2 15 90
11 CARASCO LUCIANI 33 6 POLI G POLI A BERTACCHINI 2 19 00
12 RN SPEZIA B CARDONE 35 6 DI PALMA CAPINERI MORI 2 22 10
13 AUDAX ROGGI 34 7 URRICO CECCARONI PORCARI 2 27 50
14 N GENOVESI BRIGHENTI 39 6 VIGILANTE DE SIMONE PATELLA 2 35 10

50 FARFALLA MASCHI
1 CARLIER DAVIDE RAPALLO 25 90



2 FONTANESI GIANNI N GENOVESI 26 00
3 PITTO VITTORIO ANDREA DORIA 26 30
4 DREOSSI DAVIDE RN IMPERIA 26 40
5 PUCI LUCA N RIVAROLESI 27 00
6 PERASSOLO MATTIA GENOVA N 27 50
7 MORASSO ENRICO MULTEDO 27 80
8 INTERRANTE MARCO AN SAVONA 28 00
9 GIULIANO SCALA NICOLAS RN SPEZIA 28 10

10 BRAHO EGZON LAVAGNA 90 28 20
11 OTTONELLO FABIO AN SAVONA B 28 20
12 BARONE FRANCESCO SANTA CLARA 28 70
13 PASSANO GIANLUCA RN SPEZIA B 29 10
14 CARIGNANI GEOVANNI FER AUDAX 29 30
15 JAIME JAIME BISMARK CRCERA 29 80
16 COLUZZI ROCCO CARASCO 31 50
50 RANA MASCHI

1 ANGIOLLIERI ANGELO RAPALLO 28 50
2 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA ANDREA DORIA 28 80
3 ROSETTANI STEFANO RN SPEZIA 29 40
4 GUALANDRI ROBERTO MULTEDO 30 20
5 CARANELLINO DARIO RN IMPERIA 30 30
6 URRU ALESSIO N GENOVESI 30 60
7 GAGGERO MARCO AN SAVONA 31 20
8 CALEVO JACOPO LAVAGNA 90 31 20
9 BUMBICA ANDREA CROCERA 31 60

10 D'ALESSIO DANIELE RN SPEZIA B 31 90
11 ROGNA MATTEO GENOVA N 32 30
12 BIANCHINO SAMUELE AN SAVONA B 32 90
13 MINETTI DAVIDE N RIVAROLESI 33 10
14 CANIZZARO FABIO SANTA CLARA 33 40
15 SAPORITI MICHELE AUDAX 38 90
16 COLUZZI ROCCO CARASCO 39 90

50 STILE LIBERO MASCHI
1 PASSANO LUCA RAPALLO 23 20
2 MINIGUTTI STEFANO ANDREA DORIA 23 80
3 VACCARO LUCA GENOVA N 24 00
4 GALLO FEDERICO AN SAVONA 24 30
5 RINOTTI JEFFRI N RIVAROLESI 24 40
6 MEDICI MATTIA N GENOVESI 24 70
7 SIMEOLI NICOLA RN SPEZIA 25 10
8 CARLI MATTEO RN IMPERIA 25 20
9 GORI SIMONE MULTEDO 25 40

10 LANERI ANGELO LAVAGNA 90 25 50
11 TOMEI FEDERICO RN SPEZIA B 26 30
12 PIANCATELLI MARCO SANTA CLARA 26 90
13 GUSSONI DARIO CARASCO 27 00



14 CORDANI PAOLO AUDAX 27 70
15 BUMBICA ANDREA CROCERA 28 30
16 MESTURINI FRANCESCO AN SAVONA B 29 50
50 DORSO MASCHI

1 PAVONE FRANCESCO MULTEDO 26 90
2 ARENA DAVIDE GENOVA N 27 20
3 FACCHINI ALESSIO RAPALLO 27 90
4 ANDREETTO FEDERICO RN IMPERIA 28 10
5 MEDICI MATTIA N GENOVESI 29 10
6 PESSAGNO GREGORIO LAVAGNA 90 29 60
7 MORFEA SIMONE N RIVAROLESI 29 70
8 ABBATE VALERIO AN SAVONA 30 30
9 POLITANO DANIELE SANTA CLARA 30 50

10 BARAGONA FILIPPO ANDREA DORIA 30 80
11 MOZZACHIODI ELIA RN SPEZIA 31 10
12 PASTINE MATTIA CARASCO 32 10
13 JAIME JAIME BISMARK CROCERA 32 90
14 DIVANO ANDREA AN SAVONA B 34 30
15 GUERCIO MATTEO RN SPEZIA B 37 20
16 SAPORITI MICHELE AUDAX 38 40
200 MISTI MASCHI

1 PAVONE FRANCESCO MULTEDO 2 05 10
2 FOGNINI MARCO RN IMPERIA 2 06 10
3 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA ANDREA DORIA 2 06 90
4 FACCHINI ALESSIO RAPALLO 2 09 70
5 ROSETTANI STEFANO RN SPEZIA 2 10 70
6 GALLO FEDERICO AN SAVONA 2 11 20
7 GENNARI MASSIMO GENOVA N 2 12 80
8 MESSINA GIOELE N RIVAROLESI 2 18 80
9 ALBERICO MATTIA N GENOVESI 2 21 50

10 CHIARO Y MANZ ALEJANDRO RN SPEZIA B 2 21 90

11 CARIGNANI
GEO
FERNANDO AUDAX 2 22 10

12 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO LAVAGNA 90 2 23 50
13 BIANCHINO SAMUELE AN SAVONA B 2 24 80
14 BARONE FRANCESCO SANTA CLARA 2 25 30
15 CIMA FEDERICO CROCERA 2 32 60

STAFFETTA 4 X50 MISTA MASCHI
1 RAPALLO N FACCHINI 28 5 ANGIOLLIERI CARLIER PASSANO 1 45 80
2 GENOVA N FIGARI 28 2 ROGNA ARENA VACCARO 1 47 00
3 RN IMPERIA ANDREETTO 27 9 CARAMELLINO FOGNINI DREOSSI 1 48 10
4 ANDREA DORIA BARAGONA 30 9 GUGLIOTTA PITTO MINIGUTTI 1 49 20
5 MULTEDO PAVONE 28 1 GUALANDRI MORASSO GORI 1 50 90
6 AN SAVONA ABBATE 29 5 GAGGERO INTERRANTE GALLO 1 53 00
7 LAVAGNA 90 PESSAGNO 29 5 CALEVO BRAHO LANERI 1 53 00
8 N RIVAROLESI MORFEA 29 3 MINETTI PUCI RINOTTI 1 53 10



9 N GENOVESI ALBERICO 31 5 URRU FONTANESI MEDICI 1 54 20
10 RN SPEZIA FIORIBELLO 31 3 ROSETTANI GIULIANO SCALA SIMEOLI 1 53 60

11 SANTA CLARA
POLITANO 31 0 CANNIZZARO TAGLIAFIERRO
PIANCATELLI 1 57 00

12 CROCERA CIMA 34 2 BUMBICA JAIME GRASSI 2 05 20
13 AN SAVONA B OTTONELLO 30 3 BIANCHINO DIVANO MESTURINI 2 06 90
14 RN SPEZIA B MORI 37 9 CHIARO Y MANZANO BELLOTTO CELSI 2 09 90
15 CARASCO PASTINE 31 8 COLOZZI SANTAGOSTINO GUSSONI 2 10 1
16 AUDAX CARIGNANI 31 7 SAPORITI PANADA CORDANI 2 10 60

Società totale punti
maschi femmine totale

1 GENOVA N 9719 10664 20383
2 RN IMPERIA 9909 9890 19799
3 ANDREA DORIA 9695 10084 19779
4 MULTEDO 1930 9824 9888 19713
5 N RIVAROLESI 8759 9481 18240
6 RN SPEZIA 8976 9238 18214

7
AMATORI N
SAVONA 8918 8463 17381

8 SANTA CLARA 7502 8001 15503
9 LAVAGNA 7780 7072 14852

10 RAPALLO 10085 4583 14667
11 NUOT GENOVESI 9379 4463 13842
12 CARASCO 4807 6260 11067
13 AUDAX 5514 5467 10981
14 CROCERA 5414 5414


